
PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT - INTERSTATE BRIDGES
FY 2019 AS PASSED - TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM 

6/28/2018 13:23

PROJECT NAME DESCRIPTION NUMBER PE ROW CONST TOTAL T FUND TIB FEDERAL TOTAL PRIORITY

INTERSTATE BRIDGE PROGRAM

BERLIN REPLACE DECK ON BR37N IM DECK(42) 59,783 59,783 5,978 53,805 59,783 14

BERLIN REPLACE DECK ON BR37S IM DECK(43) 62,832 62,832 6,283 56,549 62,832 19

BERLIN REPLACE DECK ON BR38N IM DECK(44) 65,803 65,803 6,580 59,223 65,803 13

BERLIN REPLACE DECK ON BR38S IM DECK(45) 60,331 60,331 6,033 54,298 60,331 18

BOLTON SCOPING FOR BR51-3 ON I-89 IM 089-2(45) 50,000 50,000 5,000 45,000 50,000 5

COLCHESTER INTERSTATE BRIDGE REHAB. IM 089-3(69) 301,760 301,760 30,176 271,584 301,760 8

COLCHESTER IMPROVE US2/US7; I-89 EXIT #17 NH 028-1(31) 400,000 200,000 600,000 600,000 600,000 1

DERBY REHAB BR1 ON CASWELL ST IM 091-3(49) 3,549,904 3,549,904 354,990 3,194,914 3,549,904 21

GEORGIA REPLACE CULVERT BR83-1N&S IM CULV(25) 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

HARTLAND SCOPING FOR BR37 ON I-91 IM 091-1(68) 175,000 75,000 250,000 25,000 225,000 250,000 17

IRASBURG REPLACE DECK ON BR107N IM DECK(46) 5,572 5,572 557 5,015 5,572

LEBANON-HARTFORD REHAB CONN RIVER BRIDGE IM A001(154) 77,206 77,206 7,721 69,485 77,206

MIDDLESEX REPLACE BR44 (US2 OVER I-89) IM 089-2(41) 884 1,966,808 1,967,692 196,769 1,770,923 1,967,692

MIDDLESEX REHAB BR45-1 IM 089-2(50) 100,000 10,000 110,000 11,000 99,000 110,000

MILTON WIDEN U-TURNS IM 089-3(76) 30,000 30,000 3,000 27,000 30,000

NEWBURY LINE CULVERT (BR62) ON I-89 BM19701 5,000 450,000 455,000 45,500 409,500 455,000

RICHMOND SCOPING FOR BR29 ON US2 IM 089-2(52) 80,000 80,000 8,000 72,000 80,000 7

ROCKINGHAM REHAB BR24 N&S IM 091-1 (66) 15,000,000 15,000,000 1,500,000 13,500,000 15,000,000

ROYALTON REHAB OR REPLACE BR26 N&S IM 089-1(63) 150,000 150,000 15,000 135,000 150,000 12

SHARON REHAB OR REPLACE BR17 N&S IM 089-1(64) 110,000 110,000 11,000 99,000 110,000 16

SHEFFIELD LINE CULVERT BR101-2N ON I-91 BM19702 5,000 400,000 405,000 40,500 364,500 405,000

SOUTH BURLINGTON REPLACE CULVERT BR63-1N, 641N IM CULV(24) 10,000 10,000 500 9,500 10,000

STATEWIDE LARGE CULVERT REPLACE/REHAB STATEWIDE 350,000 5,000 355,000 35,500 319,500 355,000

STATEWIDE INTERSTATE BRIDGES D&E STATEWIDE 50,000 50,000 5,000 45,000 50,000

WEATHERSFIELD LINE CULVERT (BR29-7N) ON I-91 BM19202 5,000 400,000 405,000 40,500 364,500 405,000

WEATHERSFIELD SCOPING FOR BR30 N&S ON I-91 IM 091-1(69) 150,000 150,000 15,000 135,000 150,000 9

WESTMINSTER SCOPING FOR BR21 N&S ON I-91 IM 091-1(70) 60,000 60,000 6,000 54,000 60,000 3

Total Interstate Bridge 2,317,715 290,884 21,822,284 24,430,883 684,319 1,697,269 22,049,295 24,430,883

BRIDGE MAINTENANCE - INTERSTATE

STATEWIDE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (FEDERAL AID) 100,000 100,000 10,000 90,000 100,000

WINDSOR-HARTFORD PAINT SEVERAL BRIDGES ON I-91 IM BPNT(13) 12,117 12,117 1,212 10,905 12,117

Total Bridge Maintenance - Interstate 100,000 0 12,117 112,117 11,212 0 100,905 112,117

TOTAL INTERSTATE BRIDGE APPROPRIATION 2,417,715 290,884 21,834,401 24,543,000 695,531 1,697,269 22,150,200 24,543,000
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Description: REPLACEMENT OF DECK AND MINOR RELATED WORK ON BRIDGE 37N ON I 89 IN BERLIN OVER TH 40I-89

BERLIN
IM DECK(42)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

55,848
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

59,783
0
0

14,369
0

1,000,000

0
0

610,000

59,783 1,014,369 610,000TOTAL 55,848
0

50,000
0
0

50,000
0 0 0 0

180,000
0

1,610,000
0

1,790,000

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2017

Description: REPLACEMENT OF DECK AND MINOR RELATED WORK ON BRIDGE 37S ON I 89 IN BERLIN OVER TH 40I-89

BERLIN
IM DECK(43)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

38,999
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

62,832
0
0

28,169
0

950,000

0
0

545,000

62,832 978,169 545,000TOTAL 38,999
0

50,000
0
0

50,000
0 0 0 0

180,000
0

1,495,000
0

1,675,000

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2017

Description: REPLACEMENT OF DECK AND MINOR RELATED WORK ON BRIDGE 38N ON I 89 IN BERLIN OVER VT 62I-89

BERLIN
IM DECK(44)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

31,352
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

65,803
0
0

32,845
0

1,350,000

0
0

835,000

65,803 1,382,845 835,000TOTAL 31,352
0

50,000
0
0

50,000
0 0 0 0

180,000
0

2,185,000
0

2,365,000

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2017
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Description: REPLACEMENT OF DECK AND MINOR RELATED WORK ON BRIDGE 38S ON I 89 IN BERLIN OVER VT 62I-89

BERLIN
IM DECK(45)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

37,983
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

60,331
0
0

31,686
0

1,500,000

0
0

915,000

60,331 1,531,686 915,000TOTAL 37,983
0

50,000
0
0

50,000
0 0 0 0

180,000
0

2,415,000
0

2,595,000

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2017

Description: REHABILITATION OF BR51-3 ON I-89 IN BOLTON, OVER TH4.I-89

BOLTON
IM 089-2(45)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
James McCarthy

OTHER

50,000
0
0

0
0

300,759

0
0
0

50,000 300,759 0TOTAL 0
0

60,000
0
0

60,000
0 0 0 0

110,000
0

300,759
0

410,759

802-505-1451

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2015

Description: REPLACE DECK AND RAILING ON BRIDGE NOS. 76 N&S AND 77 N&S ON I-89 IN COLCHESTER.I-89

COLCHESTER
IM 089-3(69)

Comments: ADDRESSES STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES.

PE 
ROW
CONST

221,622
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Todd Sumner

OTHER

301,760
0
0

139,848
0

6,000,000

0
0

3,209,222

301,760 6,139,848 3,209,222TOTAL 221,622
0

300,000
0
0

300,000
0 0 0 0

963,230
0

9,209,222
0

10,172,452

802-828-0161

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: Prior to 2006
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Description: DECK REHABILITATION AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE ACTIONS ON BRIDGE NO. 1 ON THE US5 CONNECTOR IN DERBY LINE 
(CASWELL ST.).

ALT-5

DERBY
IM 091-3(49)

Comments: USING HIGH PRIORITY FEDERAL EARMARK.

PE 
ROW
CONST

270,751
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Carolyn Carlson

OTHER

0
0

3,549,904

0
0
0

0
0
0

3,549,904 0 0TOTAL 270,751
0

49,249
0

1,682,301

1,731,550
0 0 0 0

320,000
0

5,232,205
0

5,552,205

802-828-0048

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2014

Description: REPLACEMENT OR POSSIBLE LINING OF CRITICAL CULVERTS, BRIDGE NOS. 83-1 N&S ON I-89 IN GEORGIA.I-89

GEORGIA
IM CULV(25)

Comments: DESIGN-BUILD.

PE 
ROW
CONST

312,605
33,651

3,990,230

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

0
0

10,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

10,000 0 0TOTAL 4,336,486
0

0
3,349

6,933,733

6,937,082
0 0 0 0

312,605
37,000

10,933,963
0

11,283,568

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2013

Description: SCOPING TO EVALUATE ALTERNATIVES FOR BR37 ON I-91 IN HARTLAND, TH41 OVER I-91.I-91

HARTLAND
IM 091-1(68)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

175,000
75,000

0

150,000
125,000
600,000

50,000
100,000

2,100,000

250,000 875,000 2,250,000TOTAL 0
0

100,000
0
0

100,000
0 0 0 0

475,000
300,000

2,700,000
0

3,475,000

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2015
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Description: REPLACEMENT OF DECK AND MINOR RELATED WORK ON BRIDGE 107N ON I 91 IN IRASBURG OVER TH 38, CRLRR, & BARTON RIVERI-91

IRASBURG
IM DECK(46)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

91,272
0

2,230,568

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Kristin Higgins

OTHER

0
0

5,572

0
0
0

0
0
0

5,572 0 0TOTAL 2,321,840
0

0
0

45,000

45,000
0 0 0 0

91,272
0

2,281,140
0

2,372,412

802-498-3398

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2017

Description: REHABILITATION AND WIDENING OF I-89 BRIDGES SHARED WITH NEW HAMPSHIRE, OVER THE CONNECTICUT RIVER. NH BRIDGE 
NUMBERS 044/103 AND 044/104.

I-89

LEBANON-HARTFORD
IM A001(154)

Comments: NEW HAMPSHIRE IS THE LEAD AGENCY.

PE 
ROW
CONST

428,994
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Danny Landry

OTHER

77,206
0
0

0
0

2,000,000

0
0

4,300,000

77,206 2,000,000 4,300,000TOTAL 428,994
0

80,000
5,000

0

85,000
0 0 0 0

586,200
5,000

8,570,000
0

9,161,200

802-793-4824

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0

2,270,000

2,270,000
0

Year Added: 2012

Description: REPLACEMENT OF BR44 ON I-89 IN MIDDLESEX, US2 OVER I-89 AND THE NEW ENGLAND CENTRAL RAILROAD.I-89

MIDDLESEX
IM 089-2(41)

Comments: ADDRESSES STRUCTURAL DEFICIENCIES.

PE 
ROW
CONST

1,091,290
18,516

4,085,759

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Douglas Bonneau

OTHER

0
884

1,966,808

0
0
0

0
0
0

1,967,692 0 0TOTAL 5,195,565
0

10
200

5,000,000

5,000,210
0 0 0 0

1,091,300
19,600

11,052,567
0

12,163,467

802-522-6096

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2009
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Description: WIDENING EXISTING U-TURN AT I-89 MILE MARKER 100.85 TO 50 FEET AND ADDING 400 FOOT DECELERATION/ACCELERATION LANES 
WITH 150 FOOT TAPERS NECESSARY FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE NEW 105 FOOT WIDE MILTON BRIDGE (BR. 81) ON I-89 OVER THE 
LAMOILLE.

I-89

MILTON
IM 089-3(76)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

11,721
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

0
0

30,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

30,000 0 0TOTAL 11,721
0

48,279
0

680,361

728,640
0 0 0 0

60,000
0

710,361
0

770,361

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2019

Description: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROJECT TO LINE EXISTING CULVERT (BR. 62-3N) LOCATED ON I-91 IN NEWBURY CARRYING HALLS BROOK.I-91

NEWBURY
BM19701

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Pamela Thurber

OTHER

5,000
0

450,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

455,000 0 0TOTAL 0
0

5,000
0
0

5,000
0 0 0 0

10,000
0

450,000
0

460,000

802-828-0041

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2019

Description: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NOS. 24 N&S ON I-91 IN ROCKINGHAM, OVER THE GREEN MOUNTAIN RAILROAD AND THE WILLIAMS RIVER.I-91

ROCKINGHAM
IM 091-1(66)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

610,617
0

7,776,186

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Douglas Bonneau

OTHER

0
0

15,000,000

0
0

13,000,000

0
0

1,696,525

15,000,000 13,000,000 1,696,525TOTAL 8,386,803
0

0
0

13,472,289

13,472,289
0 0 0 0

610,617
0

50,945,000
0

51,555,617

802-522-6096

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2013
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Description: REHAB OR REPLACE BR26N&S ON I-89.I-89

ROYALTON
IM 089-1(63)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

4,505
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Wendy Pelletier

OTHER

150,000
0
0

165,000
0
0

55,000
0

50,000

150,000 165,000 105,000TOTAL 4,505
0

245,495
0
0

245,495
0 0 0 0

620,000
0

13,250,000
0

13,870,000

802-828-5285

0
0

8,000,000
0

8,000,000Route:

0
0

5,200,000

5,200,000
0

Year Added: 2014

Description: SCOPING TO EVALUATE ALTERNATIVES FOR BRIDGE NO. 17N&S ON I-89 IN SHARON, OVER VT14 AND THE WHITE RIVER.I-89

SHARON
IM 089-1(64)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

1,044
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Wendy Pelletier

OTHER

110,000
0
0

120,000
0
0

70,000
0

300,000

110,000 120,000 370,000TOTAL 1,044
0

148,956
0
0

148,956
0 0 0 0

450,000
0

11,760,000
0

12,210,000

802-828-5285

0
0

5,460,000
0

5,460,000Route:

0
0

6,000,000

6,000,000
0

Year Added: 2014

Description: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROJECT TO LINE EXISTING CULVERT (BR. 101-2N) LOCATED ON I-91 IN SHEFFIELD CARRYING UNNAMED 
BROOK.

I-91

SHEFFIELD
BM19702

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Pamela Thurber

OTHER

5,000
0

400,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

405,000 0 0TOTAL 0
0

5,000
0
0

5,000
0 0 0 0

10,000
0

400,000
0

410,000

802-828-0041

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2019
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Description: REPLACEMENT OF CRITICAL CULVERTS, BRIDGE NOS. 63-1N&S, AND 64-1N&S, ON I-89   IN SOUTH BURLINGTON.I-89

SOUTH BURLINGTON
IM CULV(24)

Comments: DESIGN-BUILD.

PE 
ROW
CONST

306,209
0

3,281,277

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Thilliyar Mahendraratnam

OTHER

0
0

10,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

10,000 0 0TOTAL 3,587,486
0

0
0

7,867,358

7,867,358
0 0 0 0

306,209
0

11,158,635
0

11,464,844

802-828-0505

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2013

Description: PROJECT IS FOR REPLACEMENT OF LARGE CULVERTS ON THE INTERSTATE SYSTEM.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Pamela Thurber

OTHER

350,000
5,000

0

100,000
25,000

1,500,000

100,000
25,000

1,300,000

355,000 1,625,000 1,425,000TOTAL 0
0

100,000
25,000

0

125,000
0 0 0 0

750,000
105,000

4,300,000
0

5,155,000

802-828-0041

0
0
0
0
0Route:

100,000
25,000

1,500,000

1,625,000
0

Year Added: 2007

Description: INTERSTATE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (CULVERTS, PAINTING, MEMBRANES, SEP-14 PROJECTS).

STATEWIDE

Comments: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE.

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Pamela Thurber

OTHER

100,000
0
0

0
0
0

10,000
0
0

100,000 0 10,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 0 0 0

125,000
0

500,000
0

625,000

802-828-0041

0
0
0
0
0Route:

15,000
0

500,000

515,000
0

Year Added: 2008
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Description: PROJECT IS FOR THE AGENCY'S ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES ON TRANSPORTATION - INTERSTATE BRIDGE PROJECTS THAT ARE 
CURRENTLY UNDER DEVELOPMENT, EVALUATION AND SCOPING.

STATEWIDE

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Pamela Thurber

OTHER

630,000
210,000

0

850,000
504,000
500,000

810,000
100,000

2,120,000

840,000 1,854,000 3,030,000TOTAL 0
0

0
0
0

0
0 0 0 0

2,790,000
814,000

13,120,000
0

16,724,000

802-828-0041

0
0
0
0
0Route:

500,000
0

10,500,000

11,000,000
0

Year Added: Prior to 2006

Description: REHABILITATION OF DETERIORATING SUBSTRUCTURE AND DECK JOINTS OF BRIDGE NO. 46 N&S (I-89) AND BRIDGE NO. 46A (RAMP A) 
ON I-89 IN WATERBURY, OVER STOWE ST. (TH2) AND THATCHER BROOK.

I-89

WATERBURY
IM 089-2(43)

Comments: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE.

PE 
ROW
CONST

1,173,881
148,260

13,155,292

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Douglas Bonneau

OTHER

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0 0 0TOTAL 14,477,433
0

0
2,740

484,708

487,448
0 0 0 0

1,173,881
151,000

13,640,000
0

14,964,881

802-522-6096

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2012

Description: BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROJECT TO LINE EXISTING CULVERT (BR. 29-7N) LOCATED ON I-91 IN WEATHERSFIELD CARRYING UNNAMED 
BROOK.

I-91

WEATHERSFIELD
BM19202

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

0
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Pamela Thurber

OTHER

5,000
0

400,000

0
0
0

0
0
0

405,000 0 0TOTAL 0
0

5,000
0
0

5,000
0 0 0 0

10,000
0

400,000
0

410,000

802-828-0041

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2019
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   PROJECTED   

FY  2022

Agency of Transportation Multiyear Transportation Program

PHASE     
AND   
FUNDING 

                                                        
                                                

PROJECT INFORMATION

                            
 ESTIMATED 
TOTAL COST

ESTIMATED 
COST TO 

COMPLETE

ACTUAL 
EXPENDED 

THRU FY 2017

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT 

YEAR FY 2018

ESTIMATED 
BUDGET YEAR 

FY 2019      

                            
   PROJECTED   

FY  2020

                            
   PROJECTED   

FY  2021

Description: REPLACE BRIDGE DECKS FOR BR30 N&S ON I-91 IN WEATHERSFIELD, OVER  VT131.I-91

WEATHERSFIELD
IM 091-1(69)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

28,126
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Wendy Pelletier

OTHER

150,000
0
0

131,000
0

300,000

0
0

1,350,000

150,000 431,000 1,350,000TOTAL 28,126
0

121,874
0
0

121,874
0 0 0 0

431,000
0

3,187,500
0

3,618,500

802-828-5285

0
0

200,000
0

200,000Route:

0
0

1,337,500

1,337,500
0

Year Added: 2015

Description: REPLACE DECK AND BEARINGS ON BR21 N&S ON I-91 IN WESTMINSTER, OVER TH1 ("VT121").Maj-0126

WESTMINSTER
IM 091-1(70)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

330,863
0
0

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Wendy Pelletier

OTHER

60,000
0
0

26,895
0

500,000

0
0

5,000,000

60,000 526,895 5,000,000TOTAL 330,863
0

77,242
0
0

77,242
0 0 0 0

495,000
0

10,938,800
0

11,433,800

802-828-5285

0
0

338,800
0

338,800Route:

0
0

5,100,000

5,100,000
0

Year Added: 2015

Description: PAINTING VARIOUS BRIDGES ON I-91, INCLUDING: BRIDGE NO. 34 N&S IN WINDSOR, AND BRIDGE NOS. 41 N&S, 41C, 42 N&S, 44 N&S AND 
45 N&S IN HARTFORD.

I-91

WINDSOR-HARTFORD
IM BPNT(13)

Comments:

PE 
ROW
CONST

46,786
0

4,803,557

INTERSTATE BRIDGES

Project Manager:
Mark Sargent

OTHER

0
0

12,117

0
0
0

0
0
0

12,117 0 0TOTAL 4,850,343
0

0
0

5,084,326

5,084,326
0 0 0 0

46,786
0

9,900,000
0

9,946,786

802-828-6576

0
0
0
0
0Route:

0
0
0

0
0

Year Added: 2015
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Project Name RouteProject NumberManager

INTERSTATE BRIDGES - CAPITAL PROGRAM

PE ROW Const Total Federal State LocalBridge

SFY 2019       D&E
Year 

Added

COLCHESTER Patricia Coburn NH 028-1(31) US-2 400,000 200,000 0 600,000 600,000 0 018A 2016

MIDDLESEX James McCarthy IM 089-2(50) I-89 130,000 10,000 0 140,000 126,000 14,000 045-1 2014

RICHMOND Nicholas Wark IM 089-2(52) US-2 100,000 0 0 100,000 90,000 10,000 029 2018

630,000 210,000Totals: 0 840,000 816,000 24,000 0

Page 1



Project Name Route Project Number Project Manager Phone No. Project Description

INTERSTATE BRIDGES CANDIDATES

Year Added

BARNET IM 091-2( )I-91 REHAB BR77SPamela Thurber 828-0041 2014

COLCHESTER IM 089-3( )Urb-5600 SCOPE BR75Pamela Thurber 828-0041 2014

GEORGIA IM 089-3( )I-89 REHAB BR85-1Pamela Thurber 828-0041 2014

NORWICH IM 091-2( )VT-10A REHAB BR48SPamela Thurber 828-0041 2014

RICHMOND IM 089-2( )I-89 REHAB BR53NPamela Thurber 828-0041 2014

RICHMOND IM 089-2( )Maj-0209 REHAB BR55SPamela Thurber 828-0041 2014

SPRINGFIELD IM 091-1( )I-91 REHAB BR28 N&SPamela Thurber 828-0041 2014
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